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Welcome to the Fall 2022 New Beginner IUPUI Student Check-In Survey

The New Beginner Student Check-In Survey was designed to help peer mentors, faculty
members, advisors, staff members, and campus leaders understand the needs of
beginning students. Individual-level responses were made available via a Tableau
dashboard for peer mentors. The dashboard was updated daily and this allowed the
peer mentors to work with students to address their needs and barriers to success more
immediately. The survey launched on September 29 in an effort to gain an
understanding of what struggles or advantages students were experiencing during the
first part of the Fall 2022 semester. The study was IRB approved.

Summary of Findings Overall
e Students are concerned about feeling connected to others and forming friendships.

e Students are concerned about their grades and getting good grades in their courses. They are
also concerned about managing both their time and their courseload.

e Most students have growth mindsets and feel that instructors care about their learning.
e Students desire help with preparing for exams, math, and time management.
e Students desire help with managing stress, making friends. and emotional health.

e Students reported needing help with effectively managing work/life/school balance, financial
aid options, and affording college-related experiences.

e Students desire more social events/events at diverse times for those students not taking
classes during traditional times, and better communication about how to get more involved
(clubs and organizations).

Key Highlights

e Atotal of 1,108 IUPUI Indianapolis students responded to the survey (response rate =
36.6%)

e Survey respondents were representative of the IUPUI new beginner population with regard to
Indiana residency, ethnicity, income level (the percentages that received Federal Pell Grant),
and first-generation status. The only difference between survey respondents and the IUPUI
beginner population was that respondents were more likely to be women and slightly more
likely to have $0 of unmet finincal aid.

o Respondents reported feeling higher levels of happiness at IUPUI than connectedness. On
a five-point scale ranging from 0-Not at all to 5-Very Much, 74% of students rated their
happiness at [UPUI either a 4 or 5 compared to 46% of students reporting the same rating
in for connectedness.

o Almost all of the students reported they plan to reenroll at IUPUI next semester (94%), or
not transfer to another college or university (82%).

e Students were asked to rate their level of agreement with various items pertaining to their
academic ability or their IUPUI experiences. The following items were rated the highest in
levels of agreement: 1) | believe that | can improve my academic ability if | work hard enough
(97%); 2) There are instructors/staff at IUPUI who care about my learning (90%); 3) there are
instructors/staff at IUPUI who want to help me attain my personal goals (87%); 4) IUPUI has
made me feel welcome (92%); and 5) IUPUI has met my expectations for providing the best
academic/learning experience possible given the circumstances (89%).

o 79% of respondents agree they feel a sense of belonging to IUPUI.
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Students were asked how much help they need with different items in academics/study skills/time management. The top
three areas students reported needing help were 1) preparing for exams properly, 2) math, and 3) time management.

Aditionally, students were asked how much help they need with different items regarding their personal/social life. The top
three areas students reported needing help were 1) ability to manage stress, 2) emotional health, and 3) making new
friends.

The final area students were asked how much help they needed help in referenced work/finances/housing. The top three
areas students reported needing help were 1) financial aid options, 2) effectively managing work/life/school balance, and
3) financial situation.

Slightly less than half (49%) of respondents are interested in on-campus employment.

Of the students that indicated they took steps to get an on-campus job, 15% of respondents have logged into Handshake,
12% have a resume, 9% have applied for a job on Handshake, and 9% have uploaded their resume on Handshake.

When asked to report their expectations for an ideal college experience, students’ top five responses were: 1) making new
friends or connecting to peers, 2) achieving academic goals, 3) learn about major/future careers, 4) being involved on
campus (e.g., clubs, organizations, sororities, fraternities), and 5) having good time management.

Students reported that IUPUI could do the following to improve their experinces: 1) nothing/no idea, 2) more social
events/social events at diverse times, 3) more access to resources, 4) everything is good, and 5) more networking
opportunities.

Students reported that they are most concerned with grades/passing classes, managing course workload, financial issues,
a specific academic class (i.e., anatomy, calculus, chemistry), stress and mental health, and campus safety.

As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic students reported experiencing either quite a bit or very much an increase in the

following areas: 1) mental or emotional exhaustion (57%), 2) inability to concentrate (28%), and 3) depression or anxiety
that interfered with daily functioning (28%).
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NEW BEGINNER STUDENT CHECK-IN SURVEY RESPONDENTS
DEMOGRAPHICS

Responders Overall Sample Population
Percentage Percentag
Female 687 62.0% 1773 58.6%
Male 421 38.0% 1254 41.4%
American Indian/Alaska Native 1 0.1% 4 0.1%
Asian 83 7.5% 246 8.1%
Black/African American 85 7.7% 327 10.8%
Hispanic/Latino 192 17.3% 526 17.4%
International 20 1.8% 59 2.0%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Island 0 0.0% 1 0.0%
Two or More Races 67 6.1% 198 6.5%
White 658 59.4% 1658 54.8%
Unknown 2 0.2% 8 0.3%
School of Science 275 24.8% 574 19.0%
University College 486 43.9% 1401 46.3%
School of Engineering and Technology 46 4.2% 109 3.6%
School of Liberal Arts 6 0.5% 114 3.8%
School of Health & Human Sciences 59 5.3% 116 3.8%
Kelley School of Business 80 7.2% 218 7.2%
School of Nursing 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
School of Informatics and Computing 25 2.3% 74 2.4%
School of Education 20 1.8% 50 1.7%
gf‘fr\;ﬁisll School of Public and Environmental 12 1.1% 37 1.2%
Fairbanks School of Public Health 3 0.3% 18 0.6%
Herron School of Art and Design 30 2.7% 122 4.0%
Lilly Family School of Philanthropy 3 0.3% 3 0.1%
School of Social Work 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Pell Recipient

Yes 458 41.3% 1296 42.8%
No 650 58.7% 1731 57.2%

First Generation

Yes 306 27.6% 892 29.5%
No 802 72.4% 2135 70.5%
Resident 1011 91.3% 2753 90.9%
Nonresident 97 8.8% 274 9.1%

3 | New Beginner Student Check-In Survey Institutional Research and Decision Support



2022 New Beginner Student Check-In Survey

HAPPINESS/CONECTEDNESS AT IUPUI

How connected do you feel at IUPUI? ‘ 6% 29%
e L

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

H 0-Not at all 1 m2 m3 m4 E5-Very Much

How connected do you feel at [IUPUI? N=1,101: Mean-3.36
How happy are you at IUPUI? N=1,106: Mean-4.03

PLANS FOR NEXT SEMESTER

Do you plan to re-enroll at IUPUI in Do you plan to transfer to another
the Spring? college or university?
No I don't know | don't k y
o 5% on now es
1% 14% \ ’——_ 4%
No
82%
N=1,035 N=1,035

What institution do you plan to transfer to? (141 comments)
(asked only of those students indicating no or | don’t know to the question: Do you plan to transfer to another college or university?)

U Bloomington (40 comments)
Unsure/Don’t Know (36 comments)
Purdue University (35 comments)

IU Regional Campus (10 comments)
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Why are you not planning to re-enroll at IUPUI in the Spring? (49 comments)
(asked only of those students indicating no or | don’t know to the question: Do you plan to re-enroll at [UPUI in the Spring?)

1. Don’t know or Not sure (18 comments)

e |don'tplanon it | just don’t know. | will just see how | feel

¢ | haven't made up my mind yet about whether or not | will stay at IUPUI. | enjoy it academically, but don't necessarily feel as
though it's necessarily "my fit" yet. | think it is too early to tell

e | have considered transferring, but again, haven't completely made up my mind about it yet. | am not 100% sure if [IUPUI is my
place, and I still need time to figure it all out.

e | am still very unsure at the moment about whether or not | want to stay at [IUPUI or transfer to IU Bloomington. As of right now
I am comfortable here and am more likely to not transfer until the next school year.

2. Better college experience/Better campus life (5 comments)
e | would like to get the full college experience, and IUPUI can’t entirely offer that.
e To get a different college experience that | couldn't get at IUPUI, and to earn the specific degree that | want.
e | would like to get an on-campus experience at a larger school. | would also like to focus more on the teaching part and not
specifically in an urban area.
e  Better school environment
e | want more of a full on campus experience.

3. Closer to home (4 comments)
e Closer to home and friends.
e Closer to home and to save money.
e Closer to home and better sense of community with people | know.

Why are you planning to transfer? (142 comments)
(asked only of those students indicating no or | don’t know to the question: Do you plan to transfer to another college or university?)

1. Don’t know or Not sure (54 comments)
e | haven't made up my mind yet about whether or not | will stay at [IUPUI. | enjoy it academically, but don't necessarily feel as
though it's necessarily "my fit" yet. | think it is too early to tell
e | have considered transferring, but again, haven't completely made up my mind about it yet. | am not 100% sure if IUPUI is my
place, and | still need time to figure it all out.
e | am still very unsure at the moment about whether or not | want to stay at IUPUI or transfer to IU Bloomington. As of right now
| am comfortable here and am more likely to not transfer until the next school year.

2. Better college experience/Better campus life (37 comments)
e | would like to get the full college experience, and IUPUI can't entirely offer that.
e To get a different college experience that | couldn't get at IUPUI, and to earn the specific degree that | want.
e | would like to get an on-campus experience at a larger school. | would also like to focus more on the teaching part and not
specifically in an urban area.
e Better school environment
e | want more of a full on campus experience.

3. Closer to home (12 comments)
e Closer to home and friends.
e Closer to home and to save money.
e Closer to home and better sense of community with people | know.
e | want to move closer to home.

4. Better program/Program offered at another school (10 comments)
e Go to a school with a veterinary program.
e |UPUI doesn’t offer an aerospace engineering degree
e |UPUI does not offer my preferred major.
e |UPUI does not have the major | wish to continue in (Wildlife Biology).

5. Dream school (3 comments)
¢ Loyola was my top choice but due to financial reasons | wasn’t able to attend. It's in Chicago and | really like Chicago but I've
also heard good things about it academically.
e  Purdue. It is my dream school.
e Purdue. | wanted to go there originally
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SENSE OF BELONGING AND CONNECTION TO IUPUI

Please rate how much you agree with each statement:
Neither

Disagree

Strongly Moderately  Slightly nor Slightly Moderately Strongly

\ Mean Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree Agree
Percentages

| believe that | can
improve my academic
ability if | work hard
enough.

1050 6.46 1.0 0.1 0.1 1.8 7.4 26.7 63.0

There are instructors/staff
at [IUPUI who care about 1054 6.09 0.9 0.4 1.0 7.3 12.4 32.6 45.3
my learning.

There are instructors/staff
at [IUPUI who want to
help me attain my
personal goals.

IUPUI has made me feel
welcome.

IUPUI has met my
expectations for providing
the best
academic/learning
experience possible
given the circumstances

Feeling that IUPUI is a
great fit for me

There are instructors/staff
at [IUPUI who care about 1052 5.84 0.9 0.7 2.2 11.9 16.3 30.9 37.3
me as a person.

There are places at

IUPUI that value me as a

whole person and affirm 1049 5.74 1.1 1.0 1.2 18.3 11.8 30.9 35.7
my cultural
background(s).

It is important for me to
graduate from IUPUI
(e.g., rather than from
another college)

1052 5.97 1.0 0.6 0.9 10.1 14.8 30.7 41.9

1053 6.05 0.9 0.5 0.7 6.2 15.2 35.0 41.5

1051 591 0.8 1.3 1.8 6.8 12.0 46.3 31.0

1047 5.76 1.5 1.7 25 11.2 16.0 30.5 36.5

1053 5.54 2.8 2.7 2.7 18.3 13.4 23.0 37.1

IUPUI has met my
expectations for providing
the best social 1051 5.52 0.8 2.9 4.2 134 18.7 34.3 25.8

experience possible give
the circumstances

| feel a sense of

belonging to IUPUI 1051 5.50 1.4 2.5 4.6 12.9 20.2 31.5 26.8

| have formed close
friendships with other 1050 5.34 4.9 4.2 5.3 10.7 194 23.4 321
students attending IUPUI.

You have a certain

amount of academic

ability and you really 1052 3.43 194 19.8 14.9 16.3 11.9 9.8 8.0
can’t do much to change

it.

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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PARTICIPATING WHILE AT IUPUI

Please rate your level of interest in learning more about or icipating in the following:
Not at Slightly  Moderately Very Extremely Already

\ Mean all Interested Interested Interested Interested Doing
Percentages

Practicum, internship, field
experience, co-0p experience, 1034 291 4.4 7.8 22.4 27.3 33.8 4.2
or clinical assignment

Student club or organization 1032 2.69 7.2 15.0 25.7 20.3 17.6 14.2
v(\:lgr”;m”“'ty service orvolunteer ;595 5 3 10.4 17.9 29.6 21.1 14.1 6.9
Study abroad 1032 211 20.3 18.6 19.2 15.2 25.2 15
Work on a research project with

a faculty member outside of 1032 1.99 17.0 19.9 28.7 18.1 141 23

course or program
requirements

Complete an electronic portfolio
or have an electronic record of 1032 1.90 16.4 27.1 26.6 14.9 10.0 4.9
your college experiences

Join a fraternity/sorority 1032 0.89 58.3 18.5 10.0 5.7 35 4.0

Student government 1026 0.86 55.7 19.6 13.9 5.8 4.1 1.0

0=Not at all, 1=Slightly Interested, 2=Moderately Interested, 3=Very Interested, 4=Extremely Interested, 5=Already Doing
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ACADEMICS/STUDY SKILLS/TIME MANAGEMENT HELP

Please tell us the extent to which you think could use help with any of the following associated with
academics/study skills/time management:

| Don’t A Little Some Lots of

N Mean Need Help Help Help Help
Percentages

Preparing for exams effectively 1028 2.52 18.9 29.0 33.1 19.0
Time management 1026 2.19 315 30.8 25.4 12.3
Math 1028 2.12 37.1 26.2 24.0 12.7
Managing course load 1028 2.09 33.8 33.3 23.0 10.0
Registering for courses 1023 2.01 38.5 30.5 221 8.9
Effective note-taking/reading comprehension 1029 1.98 38.8 33.3 194 8.5
Approaching instructors and asking questions 1027 1.93 44.3 275 19.7 8.6
Figuring out my academic/career goals 1020 1.89 43.6 30.7 18.7 7.0
Understanding course content 1025 1.85 44.8 30.7 194 5.1
Staying engaged in online courses 1024 1.80 52.1 23.8 15.7 8.4
Writing 1026 1.75 50.3 29.0 16.2 4.5
Adapting to learning in online formats 1028 1.71 54.4 25.7 14.0 5.9
Feeling safe/comfortable in courses 1028 1.60 60.7 22.2 13.8 3.3
Understanding grading/requirements 1024 1.51 62.7 24.7 11.0 1.6
Selecting a major 1025 1.46 70.1 17.8 7.8 4.3
Something else (please specify) 658 1.17 91.9 1.7 3.8 2.6
Communicating in English 1026 1.13 91.9 4.4 29 0.8

1=I| Don’t Need Help, 2=A Little Help, 3=Some Help, 4=Lots of Help

Something else (please specify): Academics/Study Skills/Time Management
e Biology

Anatomy

Adding a minor

Selecting a Minor

How do | get a job on campus

Clarification of degree map

Feeling secure overall

Communication

Getting out of my comfort zone

Financially

drop/add classes

how to register for next semester

best ways to study for tests
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PERSONAL/SOCIAL LIFE HELP

Please tell us the extent to which you think could use help with any of the following associated with
ersonal/social life:

| Don’t A Little Some Lots of

N Mean Need Help Help Help Help
Percentages |

Ability to manage stress 1018 2.00 41.3 28.1 19.8 10.8
Emotional health 1021 1.82 50.2 25.7 15.7 8.4
Making new friends 1019 1.78 53.0 25.3 12.9 8.8
Transition to college 1019 1.60 57.0 28.9 11.3 2.7
Physical Health 1019 1.57 62.4 21.8 12.2 3.6
Relationships with friends 1018 1.52 66.8 19.6 8.6 4.9
Sleeping 1017 1.51 66.5 19.8 9.9 3.8
Being away from people | love 1019 1.43 72.5 15.9 7.9 3.6
Being away from home 1020 1.30 80.3 11.7 5.7 24
Relationships with family 1018 1.27 81.8 11.7 4.6 1.9
Something else (please specify) 558 1.08 95.3 25 1.1 1.1

1=1 Don’t Need Help, 2=A Little Help, 3=Some Help, 4=Lots of Help

Something else (please specify): Personal/Social Life

Communicating with professors
I just kind of forget to eat sometimes
Confidence boosting

Anxiety

Taking self care seriously
Good stage in mental

Mental health

Classes

Feeling connected

Getting out of comfort zone
Time

Money
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WORK/FINANCES/HOUSING HELP

Please tell us the extent to which you think could use help with any of the following associated with
work/finances/housing:

| Don’t A Little Some Lots of

N Mean Need Hel Hel Hel Hel
Percentages
Financial aid options 1014 1.94 46.8 23.9 17.9 11.3
Effectively managing work/life/school balance 1012 1.89 44.7 30.2 16.9 8.2
My financial situation 1014 1.83 50.6 25.0 15.8 8.7
Affording college-related expenses 1012 1.81 53.2 223 15.3 9.2
Finding a job to help me afford college 1011 1.67 60.7 19.2 12.5 7.6
Finding alternative housing options 1011 1.34 77.8 131 6.7 24
,:;fr?/rigg;g health care or accessing health care 1010 131 80.6 10.9 57 28
Affording food and/or clothing 1014  1.27 81.6 11.6 4.7 2.1
Something else (please specify) 548 1.10 94.7 2.4 15 15

1=1 Don’t Need Help, 2=A Little Help, 3=Some Help, 4=Lots of Help

Something else (please specify): Personal/Social Lifestyle

Even though | am a commuter right now, | am still looking into other options for the upcoming year or even semester.

e | need opportunities (volunteer work, internships, job experiences) to hopefully steer me towards an art related career. Or
at least something to put on my resume.
How can | become an RA for next year
I do not feel like | have enough time to have a part time job, but if there is something with the school that offers flexible
hours I'd be interested
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CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS

What is your current employment status? (select all that apply)

I currently have a job off-campus | NN 37%
I do not plan to work at this time || N NN N 26%

I do not currently have a job, and want to find an on-campus job || NGB 19%
I currently have a job and do not seek to change positions at thistime [l 7%
| have been an am still seeking an on-campus position - 6%
| currently have a job and do seek to change positions at this time | 4%

| currently have a job on-campus || 4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N=1,108
Are you interested in on-campus Have you taken any steps to
employment? obtain on-campus employment?

No
51%

N=997 N=999
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Please indicate all the steps below that you have taken in your pusuit
of on-campus employment? (of those that indicating taking steps in
previous question)

| have logged into Handshake - 15%

| have a resume - 12%

| have applied for a job on Handshake - 9%

| have uploaded my resume to Handshake - 9%

| have made a personal contact about a position with a campus . 5%
staff/faculty person ?

I have had an interview for an on-campus position . 4%

| have had my resume reviewed by a career service office on I 3%
(1]
campus

| have attended a drop-in session/appointment with the Office of

0,
Student Employment | 1%

None of the above I 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

*** ASK about N=

How many hours per week do you plan on working at
your job (s) during the upcoming semester?

100%
80%
60%
40%
29%
22%
18%
20% 13%
9%
5% . 5%
o L] —
1to5 6to 10 11to 15 16 to 20 21to 25 26 to 30 More than 30

N=441
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With regard to online and in-person courses, which of the
following statements is most true for you?

Somewhat prefer in-person _ 24%
No preference - 15%

Somewhat prefer online - 5%

Strongly prefer online I 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N=1,000

How optimistic are you about having a successful

first year of college or university?

Not at all
2%

Somewhat
23%

Moderately
42%

N=999
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To what extent, if any, has the COVID-19 pandemic interfered with the following?

Not at \/=13Y Quite a

N Mean all little Some bit
Your ability to succeed 995  1.05  44.9 21.2 21.4 9.2 3.2
as a student
Your college plans 996 0.79 52.3 26.2 14.2 4.6 2.7
Your ability to pay for
college and living 986 0.78 55.4 22.4 13.8 5.8 2.6
expenses

0=Not at all, 1=Very little, 2=Some, 3=Quite a bit, 4=Very much

As aresult of the COVID-19 pandemic, to what extent, if any, have you experienced an increase in the
following?

Not at Very Quite a Don’t
N Mean all little Some bit Very much know/unsure*

Mental or emotional

- 996 1.71 29.3 12.3 21.8 18.2 17.4 1.0
exhaustion
Inability to
concentrate 989 1.47 37.0 15.6 18.6 13.2 15.0 0.6
Depression or anxiety
that interfered with 994 1.42 36.4 14.6 20.3 13.4 14.2 11
daily functioning
Loneliness 986 1.26 40.5 17.7 19.7 10.6 10.8 0.7
Feeling hopeless
about your current 994 1.05 46.0 19.0 16.7 9.9 7.6 0.8

situation

0=Not at all, 1=Very little, 2=Some, 3=Quite a bit, 4=Very much
* Don’t know/unsure not included in calculation of Mean or N
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OPEN ENDED ANALYSIS

Please describe what your expectations are for an ideal college experience at IUPUI (academically, socially):

1. Making friends or connecting to peers (173 comments)
e Socially - meet new people, but | don't really like to have huge circles of friends
e Tofind like minded people to bond with and are fun to hangout.
e To excel both academically and socially the 4 years | am here.
e Getting the degree that | am on track for and meeting lifelong friends/making meaningful relationships.
e | wantto make new and maybe life-long friends while | am here.

2. Achieve academic goals (189 comments)

e That I'll be able to achieve my academic goals in the time frame I'd like to, and to prepare me for higher education.

e Academically | expect to get a good degree and make it into my school and continue to do good enough to make it in my field and
maybe make a difference.

e My expectation for an ideal college experience at IUPUI is being able to do well in my classes and balacning that time well so that
i am able to do things that i like and not just trying to finish homework the whole time and not be able to do things i want.

e My expectation for an ideal college experience is to have a good standing in academics while maintaining a great social life.

e Academically, my expectations for myself are that | do the best that | can and actually try. Socially, making friends is not a top
priority for me, but I am not opposed to the idea.

3. Access to resources (32 comments)
e Continue offering resources to help my experience.
e To getresources and materials | need to succeed.
e My ideal college experience expectations include course content/layouts that are easy to understand and navigate, supportive
instructors and staff, a variety of financial aid opportunities, and an overall positive and welcoming atmosphere.
e Access to resources for questions
e Resources

4. Caring knowledgeable teachers and staff (31 comments)
e To have professors and the people around me to want to succeed.
e My ideal college expectations are for the instructors to be clear with what they want and organized with their classes and canvas.
e Having professors who can be fair and be willing to change lesson plans in case of an arising problem would be an expat ration
for an ideal college experience.
e Professors reaching out to their student’s time to time in order to for them to know how we’re doing in their class or in general.
e Instructors that genuinely care if their students learn/understand the subject.

5. Learn about major/future career (25 comments)
e My ideal college experience allows me to succeed in my career goals with steady easy going friendships.
My ideal college experience is to make connections from my major to my idea of the job | want to have later in life.
To find my desired career path.
Make sure | am prepared for my career.
Focused education that is relevant to my future career.

6. Have fun (25 comments)
e to have fun and make friends
e Having fun, but not to much to where i don’t succeed.
e Just having fun and good grades.
e just have fun while | get my degree
e fun, fun, fun, fun

7. Safe/Welcoming/Clean environment (71 comments)

¢ Friendly and safe environment.

e A safe campus, and having people that care about your physical and mental well being.

e Safety honestly, | live in Tower and | am disappointed by the events that have already happened in the first few weeks of school. |
hope IUPUI will tighten security in Tower and other dorms.

¢ |UPUI can offer a safe and engaging environment that will be supportive of my academic ventures.
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Make sure the classrooms and lecture halls feel like safe and accommodating spaces for all students.

Study effectively (7 comments)

| expect to be able to learn and understand the content that | am being taught and also be able to talk with teachers, classmates,
and other students and still have fun.

An ideal experience would be to have a good study pattern to get good grades, a healthy social life, and a good work
environment.

My expectations will be to get good education, good study techniques.

What can IUPUI do to help improve your experience?

Nothing/No idea (124comments)

| think they’re doing a really good job at everything and right now it's up to me.
Nothing
Nothing? I think | just need to continue to work some of the minor things out and then | will be perfect

At the moment I'm enjoying it and | don't think there is anything to improve
Nothing at the moment everything has been going good

More social events/Social events at diverse times (52 comments)

Teaching me and having events.

Have more social events like light up the night or movie night or other fun activities at least once a week.
More events as a school.

Have more events on campus for students.

Hold more social activities.

Access on resources (38 comments)

Give me the information and resources | need to succeed.

Provide resources on how to get into top law schools.

Connect me to more resources, hunting for them constantly is an a skill | have to acquire, but there's so much to look for, want
and need, and they keep changing, so I'd like some help with that.

Provide me the resources and help required.

Help with trans resources.

Everything is good (28 comments)

I think that IUPUI is everything that | expected and more! | didn't have any specific expectations, so | am up for everything!

| feel like so far [IUPUI has provided a lot of opportunities to be able to meet new people and there are a lot of resources available
for help. | think that there is not really anything | would change in that regard

I think IUPUI is doing a good job of helping me academically and socially.

IUPUI has done an amazing job so far, so | don't have anything | can say that is bad or needs improving.

| feel like IUPUI is already doing a great job at introducing the new college experience for

More networking opportunities (12 comments)

Opportunities to grow in the areas of my major and opportunities to meet people with similar interests.
Maybe having an easier way to connect with students in class to connect about studying and class work.
| want to make lots of connections and pursue as many opportunities as | can.

Provide opportunities to meet people and work academically.

Learn how to network properly, make some friends, and to get a degree in something.

Caring knowledgeable teachers and staff (31 comments)

Having good teachers that actually care about their students and want you to learn. A broad environment that includes everyone.
Also, | expect my professors to be understanding of all types of backgrounds, cultures.

Teachers are upsetting

Have professors make sure to do their best

If a professor knows their class is hard then they make sure they try their best to help their students succeed.
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7. Needs Advisor (7 comments)
e Need someone who actually cares and can help me with finding a new major and dropping classes | don't like.
e |UPUI could help me find another counselor that understands my needs and explains things clearly.

e Make contacting to advising easier when it comes to particular things because there are so many offices | don't know where I'm
supposed to go if | have a specific problems and who | need to talk to for the problem.

8. Better Dining Hall or food options (5 comments)
e | wish Tower Dining had a more accessible menu.
Good campus food options,nice people, and good security.
More than one dining hall.
Offer more free food.

What are you most concerned about at [UPUI this semester?

1. Grades/Passing classes (289 comments)
e Something | am most concerned about is the study time and the grades in class since I'm on so many scholarships.
Passing Trigonometry.
I am most concerned about how to study for exams this semester and how to handle stress.
Getting good grades in Chemistry and Anatomy and balancing my workload and study time.
Grades, exams, studying.

2. Managing workload (136 comments)
e | amjust a little concerned about the workload, and once time for finals and all that comes.
| am most concerned about balancing the workload with my freedom.
Not being able to balance school and social life, since they are so tightly linked for me
I'm most concerned about staying on top of my studies and making sure | don't fall behind.
I am most concerned with balancing everything. | don’t want to fall behind in anything. Also | want to change my major at the end
of the semester so | am kind of stressing out about that.

3. FEinancial concerns (39 comments)

e My financial aid is one of my top worries. | don’t want to burden my family any more than | already am. Money is tight back at
home because of me and I'm feeling the pressure to succeed to make it worth it for them.

e The most concern that | have is paying the bursar bill.

e What | am concerned about this semester, is finding a way to pay off enough debt to come back next semester. | have also
started to procrastinate, which | have never done before. So hopefully it's just a phase.

e My financial situation

e Financial stuff

4. Nothing (34 comments)
¢ Nothing, | have no complaints.
¢ Nothing that | can think of.
e Think the majority of my problems are from me not reaching out and nothing wrong with IUPUI.
¢ Nothing that | can think of right now.

5. A specific academic class (32 comments)
Not failing my math class.

My English class.

Calc 3

Anatomy

Chemistry

Bus101

6. Friendship and socialization (30 comments)
e | am most concerned about not making friends.
I am concerned that | will not have friends to talk about classes and create fun experiences.
| am most concerned about making friends.
I am most concerned that | will mess something up or fail
I’'m concerned about having a miserable experience.
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10.

Stress/Mental health (18 comments)

| think I'm most concerned about managing stress with my classes. i tend to overwhelm myself, i did make a decision to drop a
math class i had, which helped a lot. i do have procrastination issues though still,

| am concerned about managing my stress

stress

I'm most concerned with being overwhelmed by coursework

I’'m most concerned about not being able to handle the stress and becoming unmotivated.

Campus safety (10 comments)

Feel safe on campus.

My safety. Indianapolis isn’t a super safe city to be in. | feel secure in the area I'm in, but lately there have been lots of incidents in
what are considered safe and public spaces

safety at tower.

The security here. There are many incidents in the dorm room that have left me worried about my safety here on campus.

My safety honestly, | live in Tower and | am disappointed by the events that have already happened in the first few weeks of
school. | hope IUPUI will tighten security in Tower and other dorms.

Exams/Studying (10 comments)

I think studying for biology is my biggest concern.

The exams

Cut back on all of the exams, but that won't happen lol.
Studying for tests or exams

Preparing for exams

Time management/Working (8 comments)

I’'m concerned about managing my time as well as keeping up with my online course.

Time management - forgetting to do an assignment or reading, then having no idea what the lesson is about that day.
Time management.

I just want to do well in my classes and get better at time management.

I'm most concerned about my time management issues and that causing me to have bad grades.

17 | New Beginner Student Check-In Survey Institutional Research and Decision Support



2022 New Beginner Student Check-In Survey

=3%
Institutional Research and Decision Support

!

|
¢

." '..\ A
L A, Sl
2 Mg o,
SR 3
& ol R
et i




